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Granbury Nissan

4601 E US Highway 377
Granbury, TX 76049

817-839-2461

2024 TOP-RATED DEALER

4.3 / 5.0
219 Verified Reviews

3,434
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/12/25 at
9:19:44 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/03/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

78,752  Last reported odometer reading

2021 FORD F-150 XLT

VIN: 1FTFW1E5XMFB37470
CREW PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Granbury Nissan

4.3 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

3,434 Customer Favorites
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Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 months 3 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California Texas, California

Estimated miles driven per year --- 18,463/yr

Last reported odometer reading 7,122 78,752
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/19/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/01/2021 5 Ken Grody Ford of
Redlands
Redlands, CA
909-793-3211
kengrodyfordinlandempir
e.com/

4.7 / 5.0

288 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/12/2021 80 Ken Grody Ford of
Redlands
Redlands, CA
909-793-3211
kengrodyfordinlandempir
e.com/

4.7 / 5.0

288 Verified Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/19/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calimesa, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

09/02/2021 2,931 Koritas Tire
Yucaipa, CA
909-797-0289

4.7 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Wheel lug nuts torqued

10/07/2021 7,122 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

-

-
-
-

-
-
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Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
18,463 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/15/2021 7,123 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Granbury, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/14/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V142
Recall #22S12 WIPER MOTOR
INOPERATIVE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

04/02/2022 21,857 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Yucaipa, CA
909-790-0015
vioc.com

4.8 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

188 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/22/2022 32,749 Kwik Kar Of Granbury
Granbury, TX
817-573-5376

4.6 / 5.0

170 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

08/23/2022 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/17/2022 34,268 Shottenkirk Ford
Granbury

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR MAY BECOME
INOPERATIVE, OR CAUSE THE WIPERS TO OPERATE ERRATICALLY AND/OR STOP
WORKING.

AN INOPERATIVE WIPER MOTOR HAS THE POTENTIAL FOR REDUCED VISIBILITY OR LOSS
OF VISIBILITY IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR
FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-

-
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Granbury, TX
817-279-5900
https://mikebrownford.ne
t/

4.4 / 5.0

221 Verified Reviews

3,443
Customer
Favorites

10/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Granbury, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/09/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calimesa, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

01/11/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Granbury, TX

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

03/06/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Granbury, TX

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued

03/13/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V163
Recall #23S10 BOTH FRONT WIPER
ARM INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

09/09/2023 50,031 Take 5 Oil Change
Granbury, TX
214-886-3966
take5oilchange.com

4.6 / 5.0

136 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Safety inspection performed

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE VEHICLE WIPER ARMS TO
PERFORM ERRATICALLY. THIS CONDITION CAN POTENTIALLY LEAD TO A WIPER ARM
THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE.

A WIPER ARM THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE CAN
RESULT IN REDUCED VISIBILITY IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS, INCREASING THE RISK OF A
CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT WIPER ARMS
AS REQUIRED FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-
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2 Customer Favorites

09/09/2023 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/12/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V509
Recall #23S35 2021-2023 F150
SUSPECT WIRING HARNESS CHAFE
TO REAR AXLE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

10/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Granbury, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/29/2024 55,777 Christian Brothers
Automotive
Granbury, TX
817-573-3911
cbac.com/granbury/

5.0 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
A/C refrigerant recharged

01/13/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Granbury, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/31/2025 78,751 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
granburynissan.com/

4.3 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE REAR AXLE WIRE HARNESS
TO CHAFE OVER AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME, DAMAGING THE ELECTRIC PARKING
BRAKE WIRING.

DAMAGED ELECTRIC PARKING BRAKE WIRING MAY LEAD TO INADVERTENT PARKING
BRAKE APPLICATION WHILE DRIVING, POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN LOSS OF CONTROL OF
THE VEHICLE AND INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPAIR OR REPLACE THE REAR AXLE WIRE HARNESS
FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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3,434
Customer
Favorites

09/03/2025 78,752 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
https://granburynissan.c
om/

4.3 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

3,434
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/12/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-

-
-
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/12/25 9:19:44 PM (CDT)
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